Parks and Recreation Department Fee Schedule

Apperdix C

FEE

Approved 2024

Proposed 2025

Comments

Voiceover Class:

Chamblee Resident $30 $30
Non-Resident $40 $40
Caligraphy Class:
Chamblee Resident $50 $50
Non-Resident $50 $50
Chair Yoga:
Chamblee Resident (per 1 hr. class) $10 $10
Non-Resident (per 1 hr. class) $12 $12
YOGA:
Chamblee Resident (per 1 hr. class) $20 $20
Non-Resident (per 1 hr. class) $25 $25
Adult Dance:
Chamblee Resident (per 4 week session) $40 $40
Non-Resident (per 4 week session) $50 $50
Senior Fitness:
Chamblee Resident (per 4 classes) $50 $50
Non-Resident (per 4 classes) $60 $60
Pickleball Clinics:
Chamblee Resident (per 2 hr. class) $25 $30 increase $5 (contracted instructors request
to cover expenses)
Non-Resident (per 2 hr. class) $35 $45 increase $10 (contracted instructors
request to cover expenses)
Pickleball Classes:
Chamblee Resident (per 6 week session) $50 $55 increase $5 (contracted instructors request
to cover expenses)
Non-Resident (per 6 week session) $60 $70 increase $10 (contracted instructors
request to cover expenses)
Chess Camp:
Chamblee Resident (per week) $250 $250
Non-Resident (per week) $275 $275
Magic Camp:
Chamblee Resident (per week) $140 $140
Non-Resident (per week) $160 $160
Theatre Camp - Half Day
Chamblee Resident (per week) $120 $120
Non-Resident (per week) $140 $140
Theatre Camp - Full Day
Chamblee Resident (per week) $200 $200
Non-Resident (per week) $220 $220
Jetlife Flag Football Camp:
Chamblee Resident (per week) $200 $200
Non-Resident (per week) $225 $225




Ultimate Frisbee Summer Camp:

Resident (per week) $135.00 $135.00
Non-Resident (per week) $150.00 $150.00
Youth Recreation T-Ball:
Resident $100.00 $100.00
Non-Resident $125.00 $125.00
Keswick Community Building Rental Fees: See change in name to include "Keswick"
City of Chamblee Residents - per hour - 2 hr. min. $50.00 $75.00 Same as Dresden
Non-Residents/All Others - per hour - 2 hr. min. $75.00 $100.00 Same as Dresden
Security Deposit - All Renters $150.00 $300.00 Same as Dresden - to cover
expenses
Dresden Community Building Rental Fees: New
City of Chamblee Residents - per hour - 2 hr. min. N/A $75.00 New
Non-Residents/All Others - per hour - 2 hr. min. N/A $100.00 New
Security Deposit - All Renters N/A $300.00 New
Field Rentals:
Softball Field
Unprepared field (no lights)
Chamblee Resident (per hour) $60.00 $60.00
Non-Residents/All Others (per hour) $80.00 $80.00
Security Deposit - All Renters (per event) $150.00 $150.00
Lights (per hour) $20.00 $20.00
Tee Ball Field
Unprepared field (no lights)
Chamblee Resident (per hour) $40.00 $40.00
Non-Residents/All Others (per hour) $50.00 $50.00
Security Deposit - All Renters (per event) $150.00 $150.00
Keswick Soccer Field - Natural Grass See change in name to include "Keswick"
and "Natural Grass"
Unprepared field (no lights)
Chamblee Resident (per hour) $60.00 $60.00
Non-Residents/All Others (per hour) $80.00 $80.00
Security Deposit - All Renters (per event) $150.00 $300.00 Increase to cover expenses
Lights (per hour) $20.00 $20.00
Dresden Soccer Field - Turf Grass (per field) New
Chamblee Resident (per hour) (6 hrs. max) N/A $100.00 New - Fees are in line with what

others around us are charging.




Non-Residents/All Others (per hour) (6 hrs. max) N/A $150.00 New - Fees are in line with what
others around us are charging.
Security Deposit - All Renters (per field) N/A $500.00 New - Fees are in line with what
others around us are charging.
Tournaments are subject to higher rates (must rent N/A $3000.00 New - Fees are in line with what
both fields) (full day rate) others around us are charging.
Event Lawn
Chamblee Resident (per hour) $60.00 $60.00
Non-Residents/All Others (per hour) $80.00 $80.00
Security Deposit - All Renters (per event) $150.00 $150.00
Community Garden:
Annual Plot Fee (per plot) $60.00 $60.00
Clean-up Deposit (per plot) (refundable at end of $150.00 $150.00

removed of all plants and cleaned)




